

PROJECT NAME: Taxiway B Improvements Phase 1																						
PROJECT NO.: AI2302.401																						
BID OPENING DATE: 4/23/2025				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC		NESBITT CONTRACTING CO.		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC		PRIMAVERA GRADING & PAVING, LLC		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		REDPOINT CONTRACTING		KE & G CONSTRUCTION, INC		
Engineer's Estimate: \$1,279,422.40																						
Item(s)	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$48,470.00	\$48,470.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	
2	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,980.00	\$10,980.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$84,150.00	\$84,150.00	\$132,000.78	\$132,000.78	\$127,829.40	\$127,829.40	\$112,300.00	\$112,300.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
4	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,040.00	\$9,040.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$138,360.00	\$138,360.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$36,600.00	\$36,600.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00	
6	Riprap (D50=6-Inch, T = 12-Inch)	31	SY	\$80.00	\$2,480.00	\$70.30	\$2,179.30	\$126.00	\$3,906.00	\$110.00	\$3,410.00	\$115.45	\$3,578.95	\$125.00	\$3,875.00	\$120.00	\$3,720.00	\$206.00	\$6,386.00	\$76.00	\$2,356.00	
7	Sawcut AC Pavement (Full Depth ± 4-Inch)	421	LF	\$10.00	\$4,210.00	\$4.00	\$1,684.00	\$2.75	\$1,157.75	\$2.00	\$842.00	\$2.55	\$1,073.55	\$1.50	\$631.50	\$2.00	\$842.00	\$4.60	\$1,936.60	\$3.50	\$1,473.50	
8	Remove AC Pavement (Full Depth ± 4-Inch)	583	SY	\$20.00	\$11,660.00	\$13.40	\$7,812.20	\$9.50	\$5,538.50	\$13.00	\$7,579.00	\$16.30	\$9,502.90	\$7.50	\$4,372.50	\$21.00	\$12,243.00	\$112.00	\$65,296.00	\$32.50	\$18,947.50	
9	Unclassified Excavation	1100	CY	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$52.40	\$57,640.00	\$95.00	\$104,500.00	\$47.00	\$51,700.00	\$97.75	\$107,525.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$60.00	\$66,000.00	\$52.00	\$57,200.00	
10	Unsuitable Excavation and Replacement, Backfill and Compaction	220	CY	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	\$145.30	\$31,966.00	\$140.00	\$30,800.00	\$115.05	\$25,311.00	\$55.00	\$12,100.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$79.00	\$17,380.00	\$124.00	\$27,280.00	
11	Compacted Subgrade (12-Inch Depth)	9251	SY	\$10.00	\$92,510.00	\$3.00	\$27,753.00	\$2.75	\$25,440.25	\$9.50	\$87,884.50	\$1.45	\$13,413.95	\$5.50	\$50,880.50	\$6.00	\$55,506.00	\$5.10	\$47,180.10	\$4.50	\$41,629.50	
12	Taxiway Aggregate Base Course (9-Inch Depth)	6318	SY	\$18.00	\$113,724.00	\$23.20	\$146,577.60	\$25.00	\$157,950.00	\$33.00	\$208,494.00	\$30.10	\$190,171.80	\$47.00	\$296,946.00	\$41.00	\$259,038.00	\$32.30	\$204,071.40	\$49.00	\$309,582.00	
13	Shoulder Aggregate Base Course (6-Inch Depth)	2933	SY	\$12.00	\$35,196.00	\$17.20	\$50,447.60	\$18.75	\$54,993.75	\$24.00	\$70,392.00	\$21.15	\$62,032.95	\$37.25	\$109,254.25	\$30.00	\$87,990.00	\$23.20	\$68,045.60	\$41.00	\$120,253.00	
14	Taxiway Asphalt Surface Course (4-Inch Depth, PG 70-22)	6318	SY	\$45.00	\$284,310.00	\$30.50	\$192,699.00	\$30.00	\$189,540.00	\$42.00	\$265,356.00	\$54.05	\$341,487.90	\$46.00	\$290,628.00	\$59.00	\$372,762.00	\$75.30	\$475,745.40	\$60.00	\$379,080.00	
15	Shoulder Asphalt Surface Course (3-Inch Depth, PG 70-22)	2933	SY	\$35.00	\$102,655.00	\$22.50	\$65,992.50	\$24.75	\$72,591.75	\$32.00	\$93,856.00	\$33.00	\$96,789.00	\$36.00	\$105,588.00	\$45.00	\$131,985.00	\$58.80	\$172,460.40	\$62.50	\$183,312.50	
16	Obliterate & Seal Pavement Markings	1583	SF	\$10.00	\$15,830.00	\$9.00	\$14,247.00	\$4.50	\$7,123.50	\$6.00	\$9,498.00	\$1.90	\$3,007.70	\$1.78	\$2,817.74	\$5.00	\$7,915.00	\$7.00	\$11,081.00	\$5.00	\$7,915.00	
17	Temporary Pavement Markings	3975	SF	\$3.00	\$11,925.00	\$0.60	\$2,385.00	\$4.50	\$17,887.50	\$0.70	\$2,782.50	\$0.85	\$3,378.75	\$3.28	\$13,038.00	\$1.70	\$6,757.50	\$1.10	\$4,372.50	\$2.00	\$7,950.00	
18	Permanent Pavement Markings	3975	SF	\$5.00	\$19,875.00	\$1.80	\$7,155.00	\$6.00	\$23,850.00	\$2.00	\$7,950.00	\$1.00	\$3,975.00	\$3.28	\$13,038.00	\$1.80	\$7,155.00	\$3.20	\$12,720.00	\$2.50	\$9,937.50	
19	Seeding	1.9	AC	\$4,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$10,640.00	\$6,315.79	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,800.00	\$12,920.00	\$6,657.00	\$12,648.30	\$4,700.00	\$8,930.00	\$11,180.00	\$21,242.00	\$8,500.00	\$16,150.00	
20	Remove and Salvage Existing Taxiway Edge Light and Isolation Transformer Demolish Base Can	6	EA	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$70.50	\$423.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00	\$141.00	\$846.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$93.00	\$558.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	
21	Remove and Salvage Existing Taxiway Edge Light and Isolation Transformer and Return to Owner - Base Can to Remain	3	EA	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$76.85	\$230.55	\$81.60	\$244.80	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$93.00	\$279.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	
22	Remove Existing Conductors Back to Next Adjacent Light fixture or Hand Hole, Conduit to Remain	726	LF	\$1.20	\$871.20	\$1.20	\$871.20	\$1.25	\$907.50	\$1.40	\$1,016.40	\$1.30	\$943.80	\$1.25	\$907.50	\$1.15	\$834.90	\$1.40	\$1,016.40	\$2.00	\$1,452.00	
23	Excavate and Remove Existing Conduit and Conductors	418	LF	\$9.60	\$4,012.80	\$3.35	\$1,400.30	\$13.75	\$5,747.50	\$1.40	\$585.20	\$6.00	\$2,508.00	\$4.00	\$1,672.00	\$1.15	\$480.70	\$1.40	\$585.20	\$2.00	\$836.00	
24	Remove and Salvage Existing Airfield Guidance Sign and Return to Owner - Remove Concrete Sign Base	2	EA	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$608.00	\$1,216.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$466.00	\$932.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	
25	Remove and Salvage Existing Airfield Guidance Sign and Isolation Transformer and Return to Owner, Sign Base to Remain	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$353.00	\$353.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$408.00	\$408.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$466.00	\$466.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
26	L-824, Type C, 1/C #8 AWG, 5kV Cable	4525	LF	\$3.84	\$17,376.00	\$3.00	\$13,575.00	\$3.00	\$13,575.00	\$3.50	\$15,837.50	\$3.50	\$15,837.50	\$3.47	\$15,701.75	\$3.50	\$15,837.50	\$4.00	\$18,100.00	\$5.00	\$22,625.00	
27	L-824, Type C, 2/C #8 AWG, 5kV Cable	941	LF	\$5.40	\$5,081.40	\$6.00	\$5,646.00	\$5.75	\$5,410.75	\$7.00	\$6,587.00	\$6.30	\$5,928.30	\$6.18	\$5,815.38	\$6.00	\$5,646.00	\$7.00	\$6,587.00	\$9.00	\$8,469.00	
28	Single-Way 1-2" Conduit Direct Buried	3424	LF	\$24.00	\$82,176.00	\$35.00	\$119,840.00	\$38.00	\$130,112.00	\$45.00	\$154,080.00	\$42.00	\$143,808.00	\$44.50	\$152,368.00	\$46.00	\$157,504.00	\$51.00	\$174,624.00	\$66.00	\$225,984.00	
29	Multiple-Way 2-2" Conduit Concrete Encased	180	LF	\$48.00	\$8,640.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	\$52.00	\$9,360.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$57.00	\$10,260.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$69.00	\$12,420.00	\$89.50	\$16,110.00	
30	Multiple-Way 4-2" Conduit Concrete Encased	95	LF	\$66.00	\$6,270.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$61.25	\$5,818.75	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$67.00	\$6,365.00	\$72.00	\$6,840.00	\$70.00	\$6,650.00	\$82.00	\$7,790.00	\$106.00	\$10,070.00	
31	New 2'x3'x3' Hand Hole with Aircraft-Rated Lid with Spring Assisted Opening	2	EA	\$21,600.00	\$43,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$22,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$24,800.00	\$13,120.00	\$26,240.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,007.00	\$30,014.00	\$19,500.00	\$39,000.00	
32	Install New Steel Blank Cover on Existing L-867 Base Can with New Bolts	3	EA	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$168.00	\$504.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$288.00	\$864.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$226.00	\$678.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	
33	New L-861T Quartz Taxiway Edge Light and Isolation Transformer on New L-867 Base Can	37	EA	\$1,800.00	\$66,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$1,905.00	\$70,485.00	\$2,300.00	\$85,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$77,700.00	\$2,188.00	\$80,956.00	\$2,500.00	\$92,500.00	\$2,501.00	\$92,537.00	\$3,200.00	\$118,400.00	
34	New L-858 (L) LED Size 2, Style 3, Class 2, 2-Module Airfield Guidance Sign on New Concrete Base	2	EA	\$6,480.00	\$12,960.00	\$6,150.00	\$12,300.00	\$5,840.00	\$11,680.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$6,719.00	\$13,438.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,684.00	\$15,368.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	
35	New L-858 (L) LED Size 2, Style 3, Class 2, 3-Module Airfield Guidance Sign on New Concrete Base	3	EA	\$8,040.00	\$24,120.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00	\$6,470.00	\$19,410.00	\$7,900.00	\$23,700.00	\$7,050.00	\$21,150.00	\$7,455.00	\$22,365.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,525.00	\$25,575.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	
36	New L-858(L) LED Size 2, Style 3, Class 2, 3-Module Airfield Guidance Sign on Existing Concrete Sign Base	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$																	